





## Verification Statement of Greenhouse Gas Emission

No. SZCCIC64-2024-03

本核查陈述针对:

This is to verify that:

东莞长城开发科技有限公司

Dongguan Kaifa Technology Co.,Ltd.

地址:中国广东省东莞市虎门镇赤岗骏马路2号

Add: 2 Junma road, Chigang community, Humen town,Dongguan City,Guangdong Province,China.P.C.523921.

中国检验认证集团深圳有限公司根据相关核查程序发布本核查陈述。

CCIC Shenzhen issues a verification statement according to related verification procedures.

中国检验认证集团深圳有限公司认为:

**CCIC Shenzhen here confirms that:** 

◆2024 年 3 月 29 日发布的东莞长城开发科技有限公司(以下简称"深科技东莞")温室气体盘查报告书(版本:
2.0)表明深科技东莞在 2023 年 1 月 1 日到 2023 年 12 月 31 日之间温室气体排放量为 166409.52 吨 CO₂ 当量, 温室气体清除量为 0 吨 CO₂ 当量。

It's asserted in Dongguan Kaifa Technology Co.,Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Kaifa Dongguan") greenhouse Gas Emission Report (Version: 2.0) published on March 29th, 2024 that Kaifa Dongguan Greenhouse Gas Emission was 166409.52 tonnes CO<sub>2</sub> Equivalent and Greenhouse Gas Removal was 0 tonnes CO<sub>2</sub> Equivalent from Jan.1st, 2023 to Dec.31st, 2023.

◆深科技东莞温室气体排放和清除的量化、监测和报告遵从 ISO14064-1:2018 的相关要求。

The quantification, monitoring and reporting of Kaifa Dongguan Greenhouse Gas emissions and removals comply with the requirement of ISO 14064-1:2018.

◆该声明不存在实质性偏差,达到了预先商定的合理保证等级。

\* The assertion has no material errors and reaches the reasonable level of assurance which was prior negotiated.



General Manager of CCIC Shenzhen Date of issue: 2024-04-02 中国检验认证集团深圳有限公司

China Certification & Inspection Group Shenzhen Co.Ltd. 广东省深圳市南山区科技园科技南十二路 6 号中检大厦 CCIC Building, No.6, Hi-tech South 12th Road, Hi-tech Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China

www.ccicshenzhen.com.cn